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Six months 
of storytelling

During the first half of 2024, we witnessed 
a stunning celestial event, a high‑flying 
anniversary, Black History Month, and more – 
and we told their stories along with other 
new stamp issues that deserve special 
places in your collection.

This catalogue brings you full-colour 
illustrations of each stamp issue, product 
descriptions and specifications – helpful 

information when placing your order with 
Canada Post. It also highlights how you 
can stay up to date on our latest issues. 
We make it easy for you to learn about and 
get a hold of our stamps and collectibles. 
Follow us on Facebook, Instagram 
and LinkedIn.

And there’s more to come in the second half 
of the year! Whether you’ve just started 
to collect or you are an avid collector, get 
inspired by great ideas for collecting stamps, 
coins, unique gifts and more. There are lots 
of ways to stay connected. Whatever you 
need, we’ve got you covered! See how on 
the next page!

Your new customer number – Coming soon!
In the fall of 2024, Canada Post will migrate to a new software system. As a result, you will receive a 
new customer number for your Canada Post orders. Until then, you can continue to use your current 
number. We’re here to support you through this transition. Please direct any questions regarding the 
system upgrade to the Philatelic Customer Service at 1-800-565-4362 (from Canada and the U.S.) or 
902-863-6550 (from other countries).

Stamp printing specifications

•	Perforations are all 13+ or simulated perforation.

•	Tagging is on four sides, unless otherwise indicated.

•	Paper is Tullis Russell, unless otherwise indicated.

•	Gum type is pressure sensitive, unless otherwise 
indicated.

A first day of issue special envelope is a common 
term that refers to an Official First Day Cover (OFDC).

Items may not be exactly as shown.

@canadapost

@canadapostagram

Canada Post / Postes Canada

DK22073

http://www.facebook.com/canadapost/
http://www.instagram.com/canadapostagram/
https://ca.linkedin.com/company/canada-post
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Whatever you need, 
we’ve got you covered!
Whether you’re itching to learn more about our latest stamps, keep up to speed on Canada Post 
news, or browse the hundreds of stamps and collectibles we have available for purchase, you’ll find 
everything you need in the following resources:

Online magazine
If you’re searching for more information on our 
newest stamp subjects – or news on the latest 
Canada Post initiatives – look no further than 
Canada Post’s online magazine. You’ll find special 
coverage on our recent stamp issues, including 
enhanced video content that brings those stories 
to life, at canadapost.ca/magazine.

Online store

Check out our online store at canadapost.ca/shop 
to find a complete listing of all our stamps and 
collectibles – from Official First Day Covers to 
souvenir sheets – complete with overviews and 
specifications. Simply place your order with 
the click of a button and we’ll send it to you!

Your local post office

Visit your local postal outlet and ask to see the 
Products Available to Ship binder for images, prices 
and descriptions of our most recent stamps and 
collectibles – plus, coins from the Royal Canadian 
Mint – as well as packages, envelopes and other 
mailing supplies. If what you’re looking for is not 
available in-store, you can purchase it on the spot 
and we’ll send it to you! Need to find a post office? 
Visit canadapost.ca/postoffice.

Email subscription

You don’t have to travel any further than your 
inbox to receive up-to-the-minute news about the 
latest stamp issues and Canada Post initiatives. 
Stay in the loop by joining our email list at 
canadapost.ca/subscribe. You’ll get notifications, 
seasonal reminders, offers and insider information 
on stamps and other collectibles, coins, and 
products and services for sending and receiving 
mail and parcels.

http://canadapost.ca/magazine
http://canadapost.ca/shop
http://canadapost.ca/postoffice
http://canadapost.ca/subscribe
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 Black History Month: Mary Ann Shadd
Issue date: January 29, 2024

Booklet of 
6 stamps
414252111
$5.94

First day of issue special envelope
414252131

$1.92

Specifications
Product Denomination Size Quantity Printing process

Booklet of 6 stamps Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 27 mm x 38 mm 	 130,000 Lithography in 5 colours, 
matte and gloss varnishes

Official First Day Cover Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 190 mm x 112 mm 	 7,500 Cancellation site: Chatham ON

Design: Underline Studio Illustration: Natasha Cunningham Photography: Stamp – Mary Ann Shadd – circa 1855-60; Library and 
Archives Canada, c029977, photographer unknown. Background – Getty Images. Provincial Freeman masthead – Buxton National 
Historic Site & Museum. Front cover – Archival map of Canada and the United States showing, from left to right, Windsor, Chatham 
and Toronto, Ontario, and Wilmington, Delaware, some of the cities where Mary Ann Shadd lived; Library of Congress, Geography 
and Map Division. Scales of justice and open law book – Getty Images. Printing: Colour Innovations

2024 coin gift sets
Mark this year’s milestones with a 2024 circulation set with special loonie.

D
IA

M
ET

ER: 2
6.5 MM

Baby
245991
$24.95

D
IA

M
ET

ER: 2
6.5 MM

Birthday
245992
$24.95

D
IA

M
ET

ER: 2
6.5 MM

Ô Canada
245992
$24.95

Order now at canadapost.ca/shop

http://canadapost.ca/shop
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 Wildflowers
Issue date: March 1, 2024

Souvenir sheet
404253145

$1.98
Booklet of 
10 stamps

414253111
$9.90

Coil of 50 stamps
404253117
$49.50

Strip of 
4 stamps

404253118
$3.96

Strip of 
10 stamps
404253119

$9.90

First day of issue 
special envelope
414253131
$2.84

Specifications
Product Denomination Size Quantity Printing process

Booklet of 10 stamps 2 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 26 mm x 32 mm 	 1,000,000 Lithography in 6 colours

Coil of 50 stamps 2 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 20 mm x 24 mm 	 140,000 Lithography in 6 colours

Strip of 4 stamps 2 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 20 mm x 24 mm 	 2,500 Lithography in 6 colours

Strip of 10 stamps 2 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 20 mm x 24 mm 	 1,600 Lithography in 6 colours

Souvenir sheet of 2 stamps‡ 2 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 130 mm x 76 mm 	 50,000 Lithography in 6 colours

Official First Day Cover 2 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 190 mm x 112 mm 	 6,000 Cancellation site: 
Essex ON

Design: Andrew Perro Illustration: Alain Massicotte Printing: Lowe-Martin ‡Gum type: PVA
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 Total Solar Eclipse
Issue date: March 14, 2024

Booklet of 10 stamps
414254111
$9.90

First day of issue 
special envelope

414254131  SOLD OUT
$1.92

Specifications
Product Denomination Size Quantity Printing process

Booklet of 10 stamps Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 40 mm x 24 mm 200,000 Lithography in 6 colours, 
black light and matte varnishes

Official First Day Cover Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 190 mm x 112 mm 6,000 +
5,000 reprint

Cancellation site: 
Niagara Falls ON

Design: Richard Nalli-Petta Illustration: Michal Karez Photos: Shutterstock, Unsplash, Adobe Stock Printing: Colour Innovations

 Eid
Issue date: March 28, 2024

First day of issue special envelope
414255131
$1.92

Booklet of 6 stamps
414255111
$5.94

Specifications
Product Denomination Size Quantity Printing process

Booklet of 6 stamps Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 28 mm x 35 mm 	 60,000 Lithography in 5 colours, gold foil, 
gloss varnish

Official First Day Cover Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 190 mm x 112 mm 	 4,000 Cancellation site:  
London ON

Design: Kristine Do Food styling: David Grenier Photography: Maya Visnyei Printing: Colour Innovations

canadapost.ca/shop

http://canadapost.ca/shop
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 Royal Canadian 
Air Force
Commemorative envelope
Issue date: April 2, 2024

342266
$3

Specifications
Product Denomination Size Quantity Printing process

Commemorative envelope Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 170 mm x 115 mm 	 10,000 Lithography in 4 colours

Design: Sputnik Photography: All photos courtesy of the Department of National Defence, except CC-130H Hercules, courtesy of 
Derek Heyes. Printing: Lowe-Martin Cancellation site: Borden ON

 Endangered Frogs
Issue date: April 15, 2024

Booklet of 
10 stamps
414256111
$9.90

Souvenir sheet
404256145

$1.98

First day of issue 
special envelope

404256144
$2.84

Specifications
Product Denomination Size Quantity Printing process

Booklet of 10 stamps 2 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 40 mm x 36 mm 	 250,000 Lithography in 5 colours

Souvenir sheet of 2 stamps‡ 2 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 101 mm x 114 mm 	 40,000 Lithography in 5 colours

Official First Day Cover 2 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 190 mm x 112 mm 	 6,000 Cancellation site:  
Port Rowan ON

Design: Jocelyne Saulnier | Joce Creative Illustration: Emily S. Damstra Photography: Background illustration inspired by photo –
Westend61 | Getty Images Printing: Lowe-Martin ‡Gum type: PVA
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 Canada Post 
Community Foundation
Issue date: April 29, 2024

First day of issue special envelope
414257131
$2.02

Booklet of 10 stamps
414257111
$10.90

Postcard
262539
$3.02

Specifications
Product Denomination Size Quantity Printing process

Booklet of 10 stamps Permanent™ (domestic rate) + 10¢ donation 	 28 mm x 36 mm 	220,000 Lithography in 9 colours

Official First Day Cover Permanent™ (domestic rate) + 10¢ donation 	 190 mm x 112 mm 	 6,000 Cancellation site:  
Ottawa ON

Postcard $2.92 (international rate) + 10¢ donation 	 170 mm x 118 mm 	 7,500 Lithography in 11 colours

Design: Seung Jai Paek Illustration: Seung Jai Paek Printing: Colour Innovations

 From Far and Wide
Issue date: May 6, 2024

Booklet of 10 stamps
111247
$9.90

Souvenir sheet
411247145
$12.51

Coil of 100 stamps
101416
$99

Also available (not shown)

Strip of 5 stamps 
(from coil of 5,000 stamps)
401417118
$4.95
Strip of 10 stamps 
(from coil of 5,000 stamps)
401417119
$9.90

Strip of 
5 stamps
401416118

$4.95

Strip of 
10 stamps

401416119
$9.90
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U.S. rate
Booklet of 
6 stamps
111248
$8.40

Strip of 
4 stamps
401418118

$5.60

Strip of 
10 stamps

401418119
$14

Coil of 
50 stamps
401418117
$70

Oversized rate
Booklet of 
6 stamps
111249
$12.54

Strip of 
4 stamps
401419118

$8.36

Strip of 
10 stamps

401419119
$20.90

Coil of 
50 stamps
401419117
$104.50

Tongait KakKasuangita SilakKijapvinga – 
Torngat Mountains National Park (NL)

Postcard
262520
$2.92

Tehjeh Deé (South Nahanni River), 
Nááts'ihch'oh National Park Reserve (NT)

Postcard
262521
$2.92

Sunflowers, Altona (MB)

Postcard
262522
$2.92

Galiano Island (BC)

Postcard
262523
$2.92

Abbaye de Saint-Benoît-du-Lac (QC)

Postcard
262524
$2.92
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International rate
Booklet of 
6 stamps
111250
$17.52

Strip of 
4 stamps
401420118

$11.68

Strip of 
10 stamps
401420119
$29.20

Coil of 
50 stamps
401420117
$146

Point Prim Lighthouse (PE)

Postcard
262525
$2.92

Thousand Islands (ON)

Postcard
262526
$2.92

Restigouche River (NB)

Postcard
262527
$2.92

Qarlinngua sea arch (NU)

Postcard
262528
$2.92

Only 800 sets available

Postcards 
(set of 9)
262519
$23.36

Single-stamp domestic rate
Strip of 
4 stamps
401421118
$4.60

Strip of 
10 stamps
401421119
$11.50

Coil of 
50 stamps

401421117
$57.50
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Souvenir sheet 
first day of issue 
special envelope
411247144
$13.51

Specifications
Product Denomination Size Quantity Printing process

Booklet of 10 stamps 5 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm Continuous printing Lithography in 6 colours

Coil of 100 stamps 5 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm Continuous printing Lithography in 6 colours

Strip of 5 stamps 5 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 11,500 Lithography in 6 colours

Strip of 10 stamps 5 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 1,500 Lithography in 6 colours

Strip of 5 stamps 
(coil of 5,000)

5 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 11,000 Lithography in 6 colours

Strip of 10 stamps 
(coil of 5,000)

5 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 1,000 Lithography in 6 colours

Coil of 50 stamps $1.15 (single-stamp domestic rate) 	 26 mm x 22 mm Continuous printing Lithography in 5 colours

Strip of 4 stamps $1.15 (single-stamp domestic rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 3,000 Lithography in 5 colours

Strip of 10 stamps $1.15 (single-stamp domestic rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 1,200 Lithography in 5 colours

Booklet of 6 stamps $1.40 (U.S. rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm Continuous printing Lithography in 5 colours

Coil of 50 stamps $1.40 (U.S. rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm Continuous printing Lithography in 5 colours

Strip of 4 stamps $1.40 (U.S. rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 2,500 Lithography in 5 colours

Strip of 10 stamps $1.40 (U.S. rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 2,500 Lithography in 5 colours

Booklet of 6 stamps $2.09 (oversized rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm Continuous printing Lithography in 5 colours

Coil of 50 stamps $2.09 (oversized rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm Continuous printing Lithography in 5 colours

Strip of 4 stamps $2.09 (oversized rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 2,000 Lithography in 5 colours

Strip of 10 stamps $2.09 (oversized rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 1,500 Lithography in 5 colours

Booklet of 6 stamps $2.92 (international rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm Continuous printing Lithography in 5 colours

Coil of 50 stamps $2.92 (international rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm Continuous printing Lithography in 5 colours

Strip of 4 stamps $2.92 (international rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 2,000 Lithography in 5 colours

Strip of 10 stamps $2.92 (international rate) 	 24 mm x 20 mm 	 1,000 Lithography in 5 colours

Souvenir sheet of 
9 stamps‡

5 x Permanent™ (domestic rate), 
1 x $1.15, 1 x $1.40, 1 x $2.09, 1 x $2.92

	 150 mm x 75 mm 	 70,000 Lithography in 6 colours 

Souvenir sheet 
Official First Day Cover

5 x Permanent™ (domestic rate), 
1 x $1.15, 1 x $1.40, 1 x $2.09, 1 x $2.92

	 190 mm x 112 mm 	 6,000 Cancellation site:  
Ottawa ON

Postcards $2.92 (international rate) 	 170 mm x 118 mm 	 2,500 of each Lithography in 5 colours

Design: Stéphane Huot Photography: Tongait KakKasuangita SilakKijapvinga – Torngat Mountains National Park (NL) – Michael Winsor, 
Tehjeh Deé (South Nahanni River), Nááts'ihch'oh National Park Reserve (NT) – Colin Field, Sunflowers, Altona (MB) – Mike Grandmaison, 
Galiano Island (BC) – James Stevenson, Abbaye de Saint-Benoît-du-Lac (QC) – Ladislas Kadyszewski, Point Prim Lighthouse (PE) – 
Sander Meurs, Thousand Islands (ON) – Ian Coristine, Restigouche River (NB) – Guylaine Bégin, Qarlinngua sea arch, Arctic Bay (NU) – 
Clare Kines Printing: Lowe-Martin ‡Gum type: PVA
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 Graphic Novelists
Issue date: May 10, 2024

Booklet of 
8 stamps
414230111

$7.92

First day of issue special envelope
414232131
$1.99

First day of issue special envelope
414233131  SOLD OUT
$1.99

First day of issue special envelope
414234131
$1.99

First day of issue special envelope
414235131  SOLD OUT
$1.99

Specifications
Product Denomination Size Quantity Printing process

Booklet of 8 stamps 4 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 32 mm x 40 mm 	 120,000 Lithography in 4 colours

Official First Day Covers
– Chester Brown
– Michel Rabagliati
– Seth
– �Jillian Tamaki and Mariko Tamaki

Permanent™ (domestic rate)
Permanent™ (domestic rate)
Permanent™ (domestic rate)
Permanent™ (domestic rate)

	 190 mm x 112 mm
	 190 mm x 112 mm
	 190 mm x 112 mm
	 190 mm x 112 mm

	 4,000
	 4,000
	 4,000
	 4,000

Cancellation sites: 
Toronto ON
Montréal QC
Clinton ON
Toronto ON

Design: Subplot Design Inc. Illustration: Chester Brown; Louis Riel: A Comic-Strip Biography, Drawn & Quarterly; Michel Rabagliati, 
Paul à Québec, La Pastèque; Seth, Clyde Fans, Drawn & Quarterly; Mariko Tamaki, Jillian Tamaki, This One Summer, Groundwood 
Books Printing: Colour Innovations

canadapost.ca/shop

http://canadapost.ca/shop
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 Indigenous Leaders
Issue date: June 21, 2024

Booklet of 
6 stamps
414258111
$5.94

First day of issue 
special envelope
414258131
$1.99

Souvenir sheet
404260145

$2.97

Booklet of 
6 stamps
414259111
$5.94

First day of issue 
special envelope
414259131
$1.99

Booklet of 
6 stamps
414260111

$5.94

First day of issue 
special envelope

414260131
$1.99

Specifications
Product Denomination Size Quantity Printing process

Booklets of 6 stamps
– Josephine Mandamin
– Elisapie
– Christi Belcourt

Permanent™ (domestic rate)
Permanent™ (domestic rate)
Permanent™ (domestic rate)

	 32 mm x 40 mm
	 32 mm x 40 mm
	 32 mm x 40 mm

	 100,000
	 100,000
	 100,000

Gloss varnish on all
Lithography in 5 colours
Lithography in 5 colours
Lithography in 5 colours

Souvenir sheet of 3 stamps‡ 3 x Permanent™ (domestic rate) 	 130 mm x 76 mm 	 30,000 Lithography in 5 colours

Official First Day Covers
– Josephine Mandamin
– Elisapie
– Christi Belcourt

Permanent™ (domestic rate)
Permanent™ (domestic rate)
Permanent™ (domestic rate)

	 190 mm x 112 mm
	 190 mm x 112 mm
	 190 mm x 112 mm

	 6,000
	 6,000
	 6,000

Cancellation sites: 
Wiikwemkoong ON
Salluit QC
Ottawa ON

Design: Andrew Perro Illustration: Mandamin – Tania Willard; Belcourt – Christi Belcourt Photography: Mandamin – Ayşe Gürsöz; 
Elisapie – stamp – Lecor Wild, background – Paul Ozzello Printing: Colour Innovations ‡Gum type: PVA



How to order
Payment by cheque
Please make payment in Canadian funds, by money 
order or cheque payable to Canada Post. Cheques 
over $1,500 must be certified. Do not send cash 
through the mail. The cash-on-delivery (COD) 
option is not available.

Payment by credit card
Payment by credit card is no longer accepted by 
mail. Visa, MasterCard and American Express are 
accepted for orders online or by telephone only.

Returns
Contact Philatelic Customer Service for a return 
authorization number (RAN) to return an item. 
The number should be included in the package 
for prompt service.

Making your selection
Quantity
When expressing the desired quantity, state the 
number in configurations of stamps required. 
For example, if you’re ordering three upper left 
corner blocks, write 3 (not 12).

GST or HST
Add 5% GST or 13% HST (Ont.), 15% HST (N.S., N.L. 
and N.B.) or 14% HST (P.E.I.).

PST
Residents of B.C., Que., Man. and Sask., calculate 
PST on applicable products.

�There is a different product number for 
each configuration within a stamp issue.

Notice
Every effort is made to ensure that product 
descriptions and suggested retail prices are 
accurate and up to date, errors and omissions 
excepted. Canada Post reserves the right to 
vary prices and product descriptions at any 
time without notice. Individual post offices 
may sell items for less.

Free shipping
Free shipping on product orders of $25 
(pre-tax) or more – whether you order 
online, by telephone, fax or mail, or when you 
order at the post office and have it shipped 
to you. For orders under $25 (pre-tax), 
a $4.99 shipping fee will apply (excluding 
standing orders). Order more and save.

Philatelic Customer 
Service – hours
Philatelic Customer Service is open 
Monday to Friday only, 8 am to 8 pm, ET. 
See contact info on next page.

Our convenient online store 
is always open
canadapost.ca/shop

Printed in Canada.

Permanent and Personalized Mail are trademarks of Canada Post Corporation.

© 2024 Royal Canadian Mint. All rights reserved.

Questions and comments

Write to
CANADA POST STAMP SERVICES
2701 RIVERSIDE DR SUITE N0870
OTTAWA ON  K1A 0B1 CANADA

http://canadapost.ca/shop


Fill out this form and mail it to
PHILATELIC CUSTOMER SERVICE
PO BOX 90022, CANADA POST PLACE, 2701 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, OTTAWA ON  K1V 1J8

OR call to order Monday to Friday only, 8 am to 8 pm, ET
from Canada and the U.S.: 1-800-565-4362
from other countries: 902-863-6550
OR visit canadapost.ca/shop

PLEASE PRINT

Information update	  Address correction	  Moving

 �Add my name to the mailing list (or visit canadapost.ca/subscribe to subscribe)

Account no.

First name	 Last name	 Canada Post employee no.

  

Street address		  Daytime telephone no. (Canada and U.S.)

City	 Prov. / Terr. / State	 Country	 Postal or ZIP Code

Payment enclosed	  Cheque payable to Canada Post	  Money order / bank draft 
Credit card payments accepted for orders online or by telephone only.

	Email address

 A B C D  E  F  

 Product number Description Quantity Unit price Subtotal 1
GST or 

HST
Subtotal 2 PST Subtotal 3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Orders under $25 (tax not included) 
add $4.99 shipping fee

Total order

Thank you for your order. Allow two weeks for processing.

http://canadapost.ca/shop


Quarterly packs – The easy way to collect

Quarterly packs are the easy and convenient way to collect all 
the stamp designs for the year.

January to 
March 2024

402024101
$8.28

April to 
June 2024
402024201
$56.28

On sale 
July 15

For a full content list of each pack, go to canadapost.ca/shop.

canadapost.ca/shop
From Canada or the U.S.

1-800-565-4362
From other countries

902-863-6550
Visit your local 
post office

PHILATELIC CUSTOMER SERVICE
PO BOX 90022
CANADA POST PLACE
2701 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
OTTAWA ON  K1V 1J8
1-800-565-4362

2869527

http://canadapost.ca/shop
http://canadapost.ca/shop

